

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 1108/2022  
CM 2760/2022

Kulsooma.

.....Petitioner(s)

**Through:** Mr M.Y. Lone, Advocate.

V/s

Union Territory of JK & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

**Through:**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALI MOHAMMAD MAGREY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

31.05.2022

When this matter was taken up for consideration, learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner was pointedly asked as to how the consideration order is bad with reference to the claim not sustainable beyond one year of the death of the Government Employee.

Learned counsel for the Petitioner shall also address the Court with reference to judgment passed by the Supreme Court in the case titled Malaya Nanda Sethy versus State of Orissa & Others, Civil Appeal No. 4103 of 2022 (Arising out of S.L.P. (Civil) No. 936/2022) dated 20<sup>th</sup> May, 2022.

List on 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2022.

**(ALI MOHAMMAD MAGREY)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

31.05.2022

Hilal Ahmad