

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) 1108/2022
CM(2760/2022)**

Kulsooma

... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Rehana Bashir, Adv. vice Mr. M. Y. Lone, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and others

Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Kala, AAG

... Respondent(s)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

**ORDER
30-06-2022**

An adjournment is sought on the ground that learned appearing counsel for the petitioner is not available today due to personal reasons.

On the request of Ms. Rehana Bashir, proxy counsel for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned, to be listed on 13.7.2022.

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

Srinagar
30-06-2022
N Ahmad