

S. No. 70

Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) no. 1108/2022

Kulsooma

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs.

UT of JK and others

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Alla ud Din Ganai, AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
23.02.2024

Nobody appeared on behalf of the petitioner in this petition for last date of hearing. Nobody appears today as well, suggesting lack of interest to prosecute this petition. **Dismissed** for non-prosecution along with connected CM(s).

Interim direction, if any, shall stand vacated.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
23.02.2024
"Imtiyaz"