

S.No.29

Regular List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CM(1617/2024) IN  
WP(C) 1108/2022

KULSOOMA

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

**Through:** Mr. M.Y. Lone, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K  
AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

**Through:** Mr. Alla Ud Din Ganai, AAG with  
Ms. Shaila Shameem, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

20-12-2024

1. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. Accordingly, the writ petition WP (C) No. 1108/2022 is restored to its original number.
2. CM is *disposed of*.
3. Registry to list the writ petition on 5<sup>th</sup> March, 2025.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**  
**20-12-2024**  
Mubashir