

S. No. 35

Regular Cause List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 1108/2022

Kulsooma ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. Saleem, Advocate

**Vs.**

UT of J&K and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Jahingeer Ahmad Dar, GA

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

05.03.2025

This matter has listed first time after its restoration.

Notice.

Mr. Jahingeer Ahmad Dar, GA, waives notice on behalf of respondents. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply.

List on 16.04.2025.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

05.03.2025

Manzoor