

Serial No. 60
Regular Cause List.

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 1108/2022 CM(2760/2022).

KULSOOMA.

Through: None.

...Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

Through: None.

...Respondent(s)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**

**04-05-2026**

Awaited appearance of the party.

List on 14<sup>th</sup> of July 2026.

In the meanwhile, the respondent shall file reply to the main petition.

**(Sanjay Dhar)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**

**04-05-2026**

*Showkat Khan*